This is information on a product in full production.
March 2020 DocID9101 Rev 5 1/19
ST1480AB
 ST1480AC
3.3 V powered, 15 kV ESD protected,
 up to 12 Mbps true RS-485/RS-422 transceiver
Datasheet - production data
Features

bus.
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Temperature range Package Packaging
ST1480ACDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (tape & reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST1480ABDR - 40 to 85 °C SO-8 (tape & reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST1480AB - ST1480AC
2/19 DocID9101 Rev 5
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Truth tables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4